# 249537

# ICH \$140.00

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/02/2008	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Programmer's Consortation, Inc.		02/02/2008	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	William J Lupinacci
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1428
City:	Vienna
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22183
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2495375	WAVPEDAL
Registration Number:	2562775	DIGITAL MOVEMENT OF VOICE
Registration Number:	2519075	VOICEWARE
Registration Number:	2392987	VOICEWARE SERVER
Registration Number:	2392986	VOICEDOC

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 205-8000
Email: searsk@bskb.com
Correspondent Name: Robert J. Kenney
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 747

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003754 FRAME: 0835

900103573

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert J. Kenney
Signature:	/Robert J. Kenney/
Date:	04/08/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=2008-04-08 Nunc Pro Tunc assignment#page1.tif source=2008-04-08 Nunc Pro Tunc assignment#page2.tif	

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003754 FRAME: 0836** 

#### NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Programmer's Consortation, Inc., a corporation of Virginia, having a place of business at 12007 Sunrise Valley Drive, Suite 285, Reston, VA 20191, is the record owner of United States Trademark Registrations as attached in Appendix A in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, William J. Lupinacci, having a place of business at P.O. Box 1428, Vienna, VA 22183, is desirous of acquiring said registrations;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of \$10 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. The Programmer's Consortation, Inc. does sell, assign, and transfer as of April 1, 2004, nunc protune unto said William J. Lupinacci the entire right, title, and interest in and to said trademarks and service marks identified in Appendix A, and any common law rights which may have accrued therein together with the goodwill of the business associated with the mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the said assigned interest would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused these presents to be executed as follows:

	ASSIGNOR: The Programmer's Consortation, Inc.		
Date 2/2/69	By BALLAN LOPINACS Title POST		
WITNESS:			
Date	BySignature		

P. 03

### Appendix A

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	Docket #
WAVPEDAL DIGITAL MOVEMENT OF VOICE	2,495,375	October 9, 2001	2731-0105T
	2,562,775	April 23, 2002	2731-0107T
VOICEWARE	2,519,075	December 18, 2001	2731-0102T
VOICEWARE SERVER	2,392,987	October 10, 2000	2731-0106T
VOICEDOC	2,392,986	October 10, 2000	2731-0103T

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003754 FRAME: 0838** 

**RECORDED: 04/08/2008**